

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2799 OF 2025**

Makrand Yeshwant Sawant & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

None for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate with Simantini Mohite with A. R. Mishra, Advocates for Respondent Nos.3 and 4

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026.**

**P.C. :**

On account of paucity of time and the number of matters which are on Board today, we are not able to take up this matter for hearing.

2. Liberty to move before the Vacation Bench.

**[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]**

**[CHIEF JUSTICE]**